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1
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756046 127(27-38,40-43,45-52) 2022.07.03-2022.12.25 大型
2 HL76756047 128(1-7,9-26) 2023.01.01-2023.06.25 大型

2
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76755491 2022(176-202) 2022.08.01-2022.08.31 新聞0010
2 HL76755492 2022(203-228) 2022.09.01-2022.09.30 新聞0010
3 HL76755493 2022(229-253) 2022.10.01-2022.10.31 新聞0010
4 HL76755494 2022(254-279) 2022.11.01-2022.11.30 新聞0010
5 HL76755495 2022(280-305) 2022.12.01-2022.12.31 新聞0010
6 HL76755496 2023(1-26) 2023.01.02-2023.01.31 新聞0010
7 HL76755497 2023(27-50) 2023.02.01-2023.02.28 新聞0010
8 HL76755498 2023(51-77) 2023.03.01-2023.03.31 新聞0010
9 HL76755499 2023(78-100) 2023.04.01-2023.04.29 新聞0010
10 HL76755500 2023(101-124) 2023.05.02-2023.05.31 新聞0010
11 HL76755501 2023(125-149) 2023.06.01-2023.06.30 新聞0010
12 HL76755502 2023(150-175) 2023.07.01-2023.07.31 新聞0010

3
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76755702 54724-54736 2022.08.01-2022.08.15 新聞0020
2 HL76755703 54737-54750 2022.08.16-2022.08.31 新聞0020
3 HL76755704 54751-54763 2022.09.01-2022.09.15 新聞0020
4 HL76755705 54764-54776 2022.09.16-2022.09.30 新聞0020
5 HL76755707 54777-54789 2022.10.01-2022.10.15 新聞0020
6 HL76755708 54790-54802 2022.10.17-2022.10.31 新聞0020
7 HL76755709 54803-54815 2022.11.01-2022.11.15 新聞0020
8 HL76755710 54816-54828 2022.11.16-2022.11.30 新聞0020
9 HL76755711 54829-54841 2022.12.01-2022.12.15 新聞0020
10 HL76755712 54842-54855 2022.12.16-2022.12.31 新聞0020
11 HL76755713 54856-54867 2023.01.02-2023.01.14 新聞0020
12 HL76755714 54868-54881 2023.01.16-2023.01.31 新聞0020
13 HL76755715 54882-54894 2023.02.01-2023.02.15 新聞0020
14 HL76755716 54895-54905 2023.02.16-2023.02.28 新聞0020
15 HL76755717 54907-54918 2023.03.02-2023.03.15 新聞0020
16 HL76755718 54919-54932 2023.03.16-2023.03.31 新聞0020
17 HL76755719 54933-54945 2023.04.01-2023.04.15 新聞0020
18 HL76755720 54946-54957 2023.04.17-2023.04.29 新聞0020
19 HL76755721 54958-54970 2023.05.01-2023.05.15 新聞0020
20 HL76755723 54971-54984 2023.05.16-2023.05.31 新聞0020
21 HL76755725 54985-54997 2023.06.01-2023.06.15 新聞0020
22 HL76755726 54998-55010 2023.06.16-2023.06.30 新聞0020
23 HL76755727 55011-55023 2023.07.01-2023.07.15 新聞0020
24 HL76755728 55024-55036 2023.07.17-2023.07.31 新聞0020

4
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76755770 2022(23430-23469,23471) 2022.05.02-2022.06.30 新聞0030
2 HL76755771 2022(23472-23513) 2022.07.01-2022.08.31 新聞0030
3 HL76755772 2022(23514-23532,23534-23556) 2022.09.01-2022.10.31 新聞0030
4 HL76755773 2022(23557-23598) 2022.11.02-2023.01.01 新聞0030
5 HL76755775 2023(23641-23644,23646-23650,23655-23656,23665-23682) 2023.03.01-2023.04.30 新聞0030
6 HL76755776 2023(23683-23723) 2023.05.02-2023.07.02 新聞0030

【中央館】製本対象の新聞名および巻号：2023年10月(下旬)～12月(下旬)

Frankfurter Allgemeine : Zeitung für Deutschland. -- (1, Nov. 1949)-.

New York Times book review. -- New York Times.

The Guardian. -- No. 35192 (Aug. 24, 1959)-. -- Printed and published by Laurence Prestwich Scott for the Manchester Guardian & Evening News Ltd.

Humanité. N.S. -- 1 (1944)-.
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5
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76755788 78(24127-24152) 2022.08.02-2022.08.31 新聞0050
2 HL76755789 78(24153-24178) 2022.09.01-2022.09.30 新聞0050
3 HL76755790 78(24179-24204) 2022.10.01-2022.10.31 新聞0050
4 HL76755791 78(24205,24207-24214,24216-24230) 2022.11.01-2022.11.30 新聞0050
5 HL76755792 78(24231-24251,24253-24257) 2022.12.01-2023.01.02 新聞0050
6 HL76755793 79(24259-24273,24275-24283) 2023.01.03-2023.01.31 新聞0050
7 HL76755794 79(24284-24289,24291-24307) 2023.02.01-2023.02.28 新聞0050
8 HL76755795 79(24308-24313,24315-24327,24329-24334) 2023.03.01-2023.03.31 新聞0050
9 HL76755796 79(24335-24342,24344-24360) 2023.04.01-2023.05.02 新聞0050
10 HL76755797 79(24362-24366,24368-24375,24377-24384,24386) 2023.05.03-2023.05.31 新聞0050
11 HL76755798 79(24387-24412) 2023.06.01-2023.06.30 新聞0050
12 HL76755799 79(24413-24424,24426-24438) 2023.07.01-2023.07.31 新聞0050

6
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756038 77(151-203) 2022.07.01-2022.08.31 新聞0070
2 HL76756040 77(204-253) 2022.09.01-2022.10.30 新聞0070
3 HL76756041 77(254-305) 2022.11.01-2023.01.01 新聞0070
4 HL76756042 78(1-50) 2023.01.02-2023.02.28 新聞0070
5 HL76756043 78(51-99) 2023.03.01-2023.05.01 新聞0070
6 HL76756044 78(100-149) 2023.05.02-2023.06.30 新聞0070

7
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756049 6222-6248 2022.07.01-2022.12.30 新聞0110
2 HL76756050 6249-6274 2023.01.06-2023.06.30 新聞0110

8
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756225 171(59502-59511) 2022.08.01-2022.08.10 新聞0080
2 HL76756226 171(59512-59521) 2022.08.11-2022.08.20 新聞0080
3 HL76756227 171(59522-59532) 2022.08.21-2022.08.31 新聞0080
4 HL76756228 171(59533-59542) 2022.09.01-2022.09.10 新聞0080
5 HL76756229 171(59543-59549),172(59550-59552) 2022.09.11-2022.09.20 新聞0080
6 HL76756230 172(59553-59562) 2022.09.21-2022.09.30 新聞0080
7 HL76756231 172(59563-59572) 2022.10.01-2022.10.10 新聞0080
8 HL76756232 172(59573-59582) 2022.10.11-2022.10.20 新聞0080
9 HL76756233 172(59583-59593) 2022.10.21-2022.10.31 新聞0080
10 HL76756234 172(59594-59603) 2022.11.01-2022.11.10 新聞0080
11 HL76756235 172(59604-59613) 2022.11.11-2022.11.20 新聞0080
12 HL76756236 172(59614-59623) 2022.11.21-2022.11.30 新聞0080
13 HL76756237 172(59624-59633) 2022.12.01-2022.12.10 新聞0080
14 HL76756238 172(59634-59643) 2022.12.11-2022.12.20 新聞0080
15 HL76756239 172(59644-59654) 2022.12.21-2022.12.31 新聞0080
16 HL76756240 172(59655-59664) 2023.01.01-2023.01.10 新聞0080
17 HL76756241 172(59665-59674) 2023.01.11-2023.01.20 新聞0080
18 HL76756242 172(59675-59685) 2023.01.21-2023.01.31 新聞0080
19 HL76756243 172(59686-59695) 2023.02.01-2023.02.10 新聞0080
20 HL76756244 172(59696-59705) 2023.02.11-2023.02.20 新聞0080
21 HL76756245 172(59706-59713) 2023.02.21-2023.02.28 新聞0080
22 HL76756246 172(59714-59723) 2023.03.01-2023.03.10 新聞0080
23 HL76756247 172(59724-59733) 2023.03.11-2023.03.20 新聞0080
24 HL76756248 172(59734-59744) 2023.03.21-2023.03.31 新聞0080
25 HL76756249 172(59745-59754) 2023.04.01-2023.04.10 新聞0080
26 HL76756250 172(59755-59764) 2023.04.11-2023.04.20 新聞0080
27 HL76756251 172(59765-59774) 2023.04.21-2023.04.30 新聞0080
28 HL76756252 172(59775-59784) 2023.05.01-2023.05.10 新聞0080
29 HL76756253 172(59785-59794) 2023.05.11-2023.05.20 新聞0080
30 HL76756254 172(59795-59805) 2023.05.21-2023.05.31 新聞0080
31 HL76756255 172(59806-59815) 2023.06.01-2023.06.10 新聞0080
32 HL76756256 172(59816-59825) 2023.06.11-2023.06.20 新聞0080
33 HL76756258 172(59826-59835) 2023.06.21-2023.06.30 新聞0080
34 HL76756259 172(59836-59845) 2023.07.01-2023.07.10 新聞0080
35 HL76756260 172(59846-59855) 2023.07.11-2023.07.20 新聞0080
36 HL76756261 172(59856-59866) 2023.07.21-2023.07.31 新聞0080

T・L・S, the Times literary supplement. -- 68th year, no. 3488 (Jan. 2, 1969)-73rd year, no. 3770 (June 7, 1974) ; No. 3771 (June 14, 1974)-. -- Times Newspapers, 1969-.

Le Monde. -- 1re année, no. 1 (19 déc. 1944)-. -- Le Monde, 1944-.

Neues Deutschland = Nueva alemania. -- 5. Jahrg., Nr. 1 (Jan. 1946)-. -- [A. Castro Leal], 1946-.

The New York times. -- [s.n.].
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9
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756333 73850-73858 2022.08.01-2022.08.10 新聞0100
2 HL76756334 73859-73867 2022.08.11-2022.08.20 新聞0100
3 HL76756335 73868-73876 2022.08.22-2022.08.31 新聞0100
4 HL76756336 73877-73885 2022.09.01-2022.09.10 新聞0100
5 HL76756337 73886-73893 2022.09.12-2022.09.20 新聞0100
6 HL76756338 73894-73902 2022.09.21-2022.09.30 新聞0100
7 HL76756339 73903-73910 2022.10.01-2022.10.10 新聞0100
8 HL76756340 73911-73919 2022.10.11-2022.10.20 新聞0100
9 HL76756341 73920-73928 2022.10.21-2022.10.31 新聞0100
10 HL76756342 73929-73937 2022.11.01-2022.11.10 新聞0100
11 HL76756343 73938-73945 2022.11.11-2022.11.19 新聞0100
12 HL76756344 73946-73954 2022.11.21-2022.11.30 新聞0100
13 HL76756345 73955-73963 2022.12.01-2022.12.10 新聞0100
14 HL76756346 73964-73971 2022.12.12-2022.12.20 新聞0100
15 HL76756347 73972-73981 2022.12.21-2022.12.31 新聞0100
16 HL76756348 73982-73989 2023.01.02-2023.01.10 新聞0100
17 HL76756349 73990-73998 2023.01.11-2023.01.20 新聞0100
18 HL76756350 73999-74007 2023.01.21-2023.01.31 新聞0100
19 HL76756351 74008-74016 2023.02.01-2023.02.10 新聞0100
20 HL76756352 74017-74024 2023.02.11-2023.02.20 新聞0100
21 HL76756353 74025-74031 2023.02.21-2023.02.28 新聞0100
22 HL76756354 74032-74040 2023.03.01-2023.03.10 新聞0100
23 HL76756355 74041-74048 2023.03.11-2023.03.20 新聞0100
24 HL76756356 74049-74058 2023.03.21-2023.03.31 新聞0100
25 HL76756357 74059-74066 2023.04.01-2023.04.10 新聞0100
26 HL76756358 74067-74075 2023.04.11-2023.04.20 新聞0100
27 HL76756359 74076-74083 2023.04.21-2023.04.29 新聞0100
28 HL76756360 74084-74092 2023.05.01-2023.05.10 新聞0100
29 HL76756361 74093-74101 2023.05.11-2023.05.20 新聞0100
30 HL76756362 74102-74110 2023.05.22-2023.05.31 新聞0100
31 HL76756363 74111-74119 2023.06.01-2023.06.10 新聞0100
32 HL76756364 74120-74127 2023.06.12-2023.06.20 新聞0100
33 HL76756365 74128-74136 2023.06.21-2023.06.30 新聞0100
34 HL76756366 74137-74144 2023.07.01-2023.07.10 新聞0100
35 HL76756367 74145-74153 2023.07.11-2023.07.20 新聞0100
36 HL76756368 74154-74162 2023.07.21-2023.07.31 新聞0100

10
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756372 2022(703,710,717,724,731,807,821,828) 2022.07.03-2022.08.28 新聞0090
2 HL76756373 2022(904,911,918,925,1002,1009,1016,1023,1030) 2022.09.04-2022.10.30 新聞0090
3 HL76756374 2022(1106,1113,1120,1127,1204,1211,1218) 2022.11.06-2022.12.18 新聞0090
4 HL76756375 2023(101,108,115,122,129,205,212,219,226) 2023.01.01-2023.02.26 新聞0090
5 HL76756376 2023(305,312,319,326,402,409,416,423,430) 2023.03.05-2023.04.30 新聞0090
6 HL76756377 2023(507,514,521,528,604,611,618,625) 2023.05.07-2023.06.25 新聞0090

11
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756381 77(28-40) 2022.07.07-2022.09.29 新聞0140
2 HL76756382 77(41-53),78(1) 2022.10.06-2022.12.29 新聞0140
3 HL76756383 78(2-14) 2023.01.05-2023.03.30 新聞0140
4 HL76756384 78(15-28) 2023.04.05-2023.06.29 新聞0140

12
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756396 2022(79-119,121-162) 2022.05.04-2022.08.31 新聞0150
2 HL76756397 2022(163-248) 2022.09.01-2022.12.30 新聞0150
3 HL76756398 2023(1-77) 2023.01.09-2023.04.28 新聞0150

13
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76756417 2022(1-52) 2022.01.12-2023.01.17 新聞0160

Известия.

Литературная газета : орган Правления Союза советских писателей СССР.

The observer. -- Observer.

Die Zeit : Wochenzeitung für Politik, Wirtschaft, Handel und Kultur. -- Zeitverlag.

The times. -- [Times Newspapers].
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14
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76752243 42696-42710 2022 7月上 新聞0240
2 HL76752244 42711-42726 2022 7月下 新聞0240
3 HL76752245 42727-42741 2022 8月上 新聞0240
4 HL76752246 42742-42757 2022 8月下 新聞0240
5 HL76752247 42758-42772 2022 9月上 新聞0240
6 HL76752248 42773-42784,42786-42787 2022 9月下 新聞0240
7 HL76752249 42788-42802 2022 10月上 新聞0240
8 HL76752250 42803-42818 2022 10月下 新聞0240
9 HL76752251 42819-42833 2022 11月上 新聞0240
10 HL76752252 42834-42848 2022 11月下 新聞0240
11 HL76752253 42849-42863 2022 12月上 新聞0240
12 HL76752254 42864-42879 2022 12月下 新聞0240
13 HL76752255 42880-42894 2023 1月上 新聞0240
14 HL76752256 42895-42900,42903-42908 2023 1月下 新聞0240
15 HL76752257 42909-42922 2023 2月上 新聞0240
16 HL76752258 42923-42936 2023 2月下 新聞0240
17 HL76752259 42937-42951 2023 3月上 新聞0240
18 HL76752260 42952-42967 2023 3月下 新聞0240
19 HL76752261 42968-42982 2023 4月上 新聞0240
20 HL76752262 42983-42997 2023 4月下 新聞0240
21 HL76752263 42998-43012 2023 5月上 新聞0240
22 HL76752264 43013-43028 2023 5月下 新聞0240
23 HL76752265 43029-43043 2023 6月上 新聞0240
24 HL76752266 43044-43058 2023 6月下 新聞0240

15
No. ID 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 HL76752155 2022(70-144) 2022.07.01-2022.12.30 新聞0370
2 HL76752156 2023(1-70) 2023.01.04-2023.06.30 新聞0370

大公報. -- 香港版. -- [出版者不明].

文藝報 / 中華全國文學藝術界聯合會文藝報編輯委員會. -- 創刊[1]號 (1949.5)- ; 1卷1期 (1949.9)-5卷5期 (1951.12) ; 1952年1號 (1952.1)-1985年6期 (1985) = 總54期 (1952.1)-总438期 (1985) ; [1985年1期] (1985.7.6)- = 总439期 (1985.7.6)-. -- 人民文学出版社.


